

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 13(3)

Project Name: REHAB BACKBONE RIDGE VIADUCT

State: WA
 County: LEWIS
 MT. RAINIER NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
 By: BARBARA ALLEN
 Date: 11/21/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY Date: 12/27/02

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY 940 DOOLITTLE DRIVE SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577-1021	593,289.00	
LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC. 7206 NW 25TH AVENUE VANCOUVER, WA 98665	667,300.00	
K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUITE 450 1011 EAST MAIN PUYALLUP, WA 98372	688,237.00	
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DRIVE BELLINGHAM, WA 98226	816,535.00	
HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1061 INDUSTRIAL WAY LONGVIEW, WA 98632	849,027.68	
ABHE & SVOBODA, INC. 17066 REVERE WAY PRIOR LAKE, MN 55372	1,092,410.00	
Engineer's Estimate	629,780.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/22/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 13(3)

Project Name: REHAB BACKBONE RIDGE VIADUCT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	ALL	58,000.00	58,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		65,000.00	65,000.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		120,000.00	120,000.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		104,609.00	104,609.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		84,500.00	84,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		54,000.00	54,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		32,000.00	32,000.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20,416.00	20,416.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		7,800.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,357.00	2,357.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		8,500.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
15703	Ln Ft	Silt fence			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	500	15.00	7,500.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		10.00	5,000.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	500.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		9.00	4,500.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.99	5,495.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		8.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	6,000.00
55501	Pound	Structural steel, furnished, fabricated, and erected			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	34,400	5.35	184,040.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		5.00	172,000.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	344,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		6.00	206,400.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.79	61,576.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/22/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 13(3)

Project Name: REHAB BACKBONE RIDGE VIADUCT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		13.50	464,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	154,800.00
56602	Sq Ft	Shotcrete			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	5,020	30.00	150,600.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		37.00	185,740.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	50,200.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		32.00	160,640.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		36.76	184,535.20
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		62.00	311,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	135,540.00
63505	Each	Barricade type III (min. length 6 ft)			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	6	160.00	960.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		365.00	2,190.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	6.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		250.00	1,500.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		151.00	906.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		250.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	300.00
63506	Each	Cone, tubular marker, 28 inch minimum			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	60	12.00	720.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		55.00	3,300.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	60.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		25.00	1,500.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		21.00	1,260.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		25.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,200.00
63507	Sq Ft	Construction sign			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	288.0	13.00	3,744.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		15.00	4,320.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.50	1,584.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		40.00	11,520.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		17.71	5,100.48
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		13.00	3,744.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	3,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/22/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 13(3)

Project Name: REHAB BACKBONE RIDGE VIADUCT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	150	41.00	6,150.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		41.00	6,150.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		41.00	6,150.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		41.00	6,150.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		41.00	6,150.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		41.00	6,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		41.00	6,150.00
63511	Ln Ft	Temporary concrete barrier			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	500	30.00	15,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		22.00	11,000.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15.00	7,500.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		19.00	9,500.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		21.76	10,880.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		48.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		58.00	29,000.00
63521 A	Each	Warning light type A			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	4	525.00	2,100.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		60.00	240.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	4.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		30.00	120.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	400.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		85.00	340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	240.00
63521 B	Each	Warning light type C			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	6	350.00	2,100.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		60.00	360.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	6.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		55.00	330.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	600.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		85.00	510.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	450.00
63529	Each	Temporary traffic signal system			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		31,000.00	31,000.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		51,040.00	51,040.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/22/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 13(3)

Project Name: REHAB BACKBONE RIDGE VIADUCT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		11,500.00	11,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
63531	Ln Ft	Temporary fence , plastic			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	500	8.25	4,125.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		10.00	5,000.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	500.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2.00	1,000.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.87	4,435.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		3.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	2,500.00
63560	Day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	80	450.00	36,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		150.00	12,000.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	80.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		500.00	40,000.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		240.00	19,200.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		365.00	29,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	20,000.00
67204	LPSM	Alteration of bridge , modification to piers			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	ALL	68,000.00	68,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		32,000.00	32,000.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		205,772.00	205,772.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		254,628.00	254,628.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		85,226.00	85,226.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170,750.00	170,750.00
67205	Sq Ft	Alteration of bridge , concrete patching			
		JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY	975	30.00	29,250.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		100.00	97,500.00
		K L M CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	4,875.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		65.00	63,375.00
		HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		118.40	115,440.00
		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		48.00	46,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	29,250.00